OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

School of Business Management and Economics (SOBE)

Undergraduate Fees Structure for Privately Sponsored Student Programme (P.S.S.P)

2015/2016 ACADEMIC YEAR

Year of Study	Semester	Tuition Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Student I.D	Medical Fee	E×am Fee	K.U.S.O	Activity Fee	Amenity Fee	Registration Fee	ICT Fee	CUE	Field/School Practice Fee	Totals Kshs.
	1st	60,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1000.00	•	70,350.00
1st	2nd	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	62,500.00
2nd	1st	60,000.00	-	ı	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	72,600.00
Zna	2nd	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	67,500.00
3rd	1st	60,000.00	-	ı	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		5,000.00	70,100.00
3ra	2nd	60,000.00	-	ı	-	-	-	-	1	-	-		5,000.00	65,000.00
441-	1st	60,000.00	-	1	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		-	65,100.00
4th	2nd	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	60,000.00

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to the University College as Fees)

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Kenya Commercial Bank	Bungoma	1137408375
Family Bank	Bungoma	077000029979
Standard Chartered Bank	Bungoma	102028272100

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Equity Bank	Bungoma	0480261211508
National Bank of Kenya	Bungoma	01001076872600

M-Pesa Pay Bill Number: 522789: Please use your Admission/Reg. number as the Account name. Applicants without Reg. No. to use their official names

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

School of Computing and Informatics (SCAI)

Undergraduate Fees Structure for Privately Sponsored Student Programme (P.S.S.P)

2015/2016 ACADEMIC YEAR

Year of Study	Semester	Tuition Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Student I.D	Medical Fee	E×am Fee	K.U.S.O	Activity Fee	Amenity Fee	Registration Fee	ICT Fee	CUE Fee	Field/School Practice Fee	Totals Kshs.
1-4	1st	65,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1000.00	-	75.350.00
1st	2nd	65,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	67,500.00
2nd	1st	65,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	77,600.00
2nd	2nd	65,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	72,500.00
3rd	1st	65,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		5,000.00	75,100.00
3rd	2nd	65,000.00	1	ı	-	-	-	-	-	-	1		5,000.00	70,000.00
4th	1st	65,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		-	70,100.00
7111	2nd	65,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	65,000.00

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services **AND** at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (**NOTE: This is not payable to the University College as Fees**)

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Kenya Commercial Bank	Bungoma	1137408375
Family Bank	Bungoma	077000029979
Standard Chartered Bank	Bungoma	102028272100

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Equity Bank	Bungoma	0480261211508
National Bank of Kenya	Bungoma	01 0 0 1 0 7 6 8 7 2 6 0 0

M-Pesa Pay Bill Number: 522789: Please use your Admission/Reg. number as the Account name. Applicants without Reg. No. to use their official names

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Faculty of Education and Social Sciences (FESS)

Undergraduate Fees Structure for Privately Sponsored Student Programme (P.S.S.P)

2015/2016 ACADEMIC YEAR

Year of Study	Semester	Tuition Fee	Caution Money (Refundable)	Student I.D	Medical Fee	E×am Fee	K.U.S.O	Activity Fee	Amenity Fee	Registration Fee	ICT Fee	CUE Fee	Field/School Practice Fee	Totals Kshs.
1-4	1st	50,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	-	60,350.00
1st	2nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	52,500.00
	1st	50,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	60,100.00
2nd	2nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	55,000.00
	1st	50,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		5,000.00	60,100.00
3rd	2nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		5,000.00	55,000.00
4th	1st	50,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		-	55,100.00
4TN	2nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	50,000.00

Note:

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to the University College as Fees)

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Kenya Commercial Bank	Bungoma	1137408375
Family Bank	Bungoma	077000029979
Standard Chartered Bank	Bungoma	102028272100

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Equity Bank	Bungoma	0480261211508
National Bank of Kenya	Bungoma	01001076872600

M-Pesa Pay Bill Number: 522789: Please use your Admission/Reg. number as the Account name. Applicants without Reg. No. to use their official names

^{*} Students taking B.Ed. Programmes and Bachelor of Journalism and Mass Communication will pay Industrial Practice/School Practice/Field attachment fee in 3rd Year of Study * Students taking B.Ed. (Science) Computer Studies option & Bachelor of Social Work will pay Industrial Training/Field attachment fee in 2rd and 3rd Year of study

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

FACULTY OF SCIENCE (FS)

Undergraduate Fees Structure for Privately Sponsored Student Programme (P.S.S.P)

2015/2016 ACADEMIC YEAR

				Caution										Field	
Year of		Seme	Tuition	Money	Student	Medical	Exam		Activity	Amenity		ICT Fee	CUE	Practice	Totals
Study	Programme	ster	Fee	(Refundable)	I.D	Fee	Fee	K.U.S.O	Fee	Fee	Reg. Fee		Fee	Fee	Kshs.
1 st	B.Sc. Mathematics & B.Sc. Physics	1 st	50,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	-	60,350.00
		2 nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	52,500.00
	B.Sc. Biology; B.Sc. Chemistry;	1 st	55,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00		-	64,350.00
	B.Sc. Bio-resource Mngt. & Cons. &	2 nd	55,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		2,500.00		-	57,500.00
	B.Sc. Agriculture Ed. & Exten.														
	B.Sc. Agricultural Econ. & Res.	1 st	60,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00		-	69,350.00
	Mngt.	2 nd	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	62,500.00
	B. Sc. Agriculture & Biotechnology	1 st	65,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00		-	74,350.00
	and B. Sc. Renewable Energy &	2 nd	65,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	67,500.00
	Bio-fuels Tech.														
2 nd	B.Sc. Mathematics & B.Sc. Physics	1 st	50,000.00	=	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		-	57,600.00
		2 nd	50,000.00	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	52,500.00
	B.Sc. Biology; B.Sc. Chemistry;	1 st	55,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		-	62,600.00
	B.Sc. Bio-resource Mngt. & Cons. &	2 nd	55,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	57,500.00
	B.Sc. Agriculture Ed. & Extension.														
	B.Sc. Agricultural Econ. & Res.	1 st	60,000.00	=	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		-	67,600.00
	Management.	2 nd	60,000.00	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		-	62,500.00
	B. Sc. Agriculture & Biotechnology;	1 st	65,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	77,600.00
	B. Sc. Renewable Energy & Bio-													*	
	fuels Tech.	2 nd	65,000.00	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00		5,000.00	72,500.00
														*	
3 rd	B.Sc. Mathematics	1 st	50,000.00	=	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-		5,000.00	60,100.00
		2 nd	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		5,000.00	55,000.00
4 th	B.Sc. Mathematics	1 st	50,000.00	-	-	1,500.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	-			55,100.00
		2 nd	50,000.00	=		-	-	-			-	-			50,000.00

Note:

Only Students taking B.Sc. (Renewable Energy & Bio-fuel Technology) pay Field Attachment Fee in their 2nd & 3rd year of study and ALL other Programmes pay Field Attachment Fee in the 3rd year of Study. **Apart from paying fees**, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services **AND** at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (**NOTE: This is not payable to the University College as Fees**)

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Kenya Commercial Bank	Bungoma	1137408375
Family Bank	Bungoma	0077000029979
Standard Chartered Bank	Bungoma	102028272100

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Equity Bank	Bungoma	0480261211508
National Bank of Kenya	Bungoma	01 0 0 1 0 7 6 8 7 2 6 0 0

M-Pesa Pay Bill Number: 522789: Please use your Admission/Reg. number as the Account name. Applicants without Reg. No. to use their official names